## Nomination Form for Founders Award- Volunteer of the Year



12 April 2023

The Cornwall Curling Club acknowledges and recognises the immeasurable contributions volunteers make to the Club continually throughout the season. The dedication of our membership is what has been, and continues to be, the driving force behind the success of our Club. Without these volunteers, the Club would not be what it is today.

To recognize the amazing efforts of our members, we are pleased to award a deserving volunteer with the inaugural <u>"Founders Award" for volunteer of the year at the Cornwall</u> <u>Curling Club.</u> It will be presented yearly to an outstanding, exceptional and dedicated member of the Cornwall Curling Club at the Annual General Meeting.

The Cornwall Curling Club started because of the dedication and commitment of the founding members who believed in the dream of having a curling club in Cornwall. Today, the success of the club is hugely based on the same desires of having a welcoming, reputable, and enjoyable curling club.

Every year, members of the curling club donate their time in many ways and it does not go unnoticed. There is a significant amount of time and effort dedicated to preparing the club for opening, special events, league play, general maintenance and much more! The outstanding and much appreciated efforts of our membership is acknowledged by the Board of Directors by the creation of the Founders Award.

The recipient of this award will receive recognition at the upcoming Annual General Meeting, with presentation of a certificate and plaque. Members of the Cornwall Curling Club are encouraged to nominate their fellow deserving club mates for the Founders Award!

The deadline to nominate is <u>Friday</u>, <u>April 28<sup>th</sup> 2023 at 4pm</u>. Please complete the information on the form below and email it to the Manager at <u>cornwallcurling@eastlink.ca</u>. As always, if you have any questions please feel free to contact myself or any other member of the Board of Directors.

Kindly,

Sue Pollard (Volunteer Chair) & the Board of Directors

## Nomination Form for Founders Award- Volunteer of the Year



The nomination criteria include:

- Must be a Cornwall Curling Club member from the 2022-2023 season, in good standing.
- No paid employees can be nominated.
- No Board of Director members can be nominated.

## **Nomination Information**

Name of Nominee:
Brief description of their contribution to the Cornwall Curling Club:
Nominated by: